
 

      

 

   
 
 

                

           

  
     

       

               

 

        

 

       

                  

         

          

     

        
 

     

 

              

        

   

 

   

 

     

     

     

    

      

   

   
   

    

 

            

       

                

                

                

                

            

R/R Status of Different Narmada Projects 

Indira Sagar Project 

(i) It is an ambitious Hydro Electric Project of the State and a part of the 

Complex of four Projects imparting regulated releases to all the other 

three Projects. 

Submergence of affected villages - 250 

No. of affected families - 44083 

Total Land Acquired & Transferred for I.S.P. :-

* Submerged Agricultural land 

* Submerged Abadi land 

* Submerged Forest Land 

* Submerged Other Land 

-

-

-

-

46116 Hec. 

798 Hec. 

40332 Hec. 

6653 Hec. 

-----------

Total Submerged Land 93697 Hec. 

Updated information Indira Sagar Project:-

Out of 250 affected villages, 38 villages are such in which only Govt. Land 

will be affected families are given below-

PARICULARS Total Affected 

Families 

Shifted Familes Balance 

Families 

Old FRL 40026 40024 2 

Revised FRL 263 263 0 

Revised BWL 205 9 196 

TAPU 111 93 18 

FRL TO MWL 2785 867 1918 

HARSUD WARD No. 

9,12 & 13 
693 690 3 

TOTAL 44083 41946 2137 

In this project 75 villages are fully submerged and 137 villages including 

Harsud town is to be partially affected. 

Award of all 212 villages in old FRL, 3 villages in TAPU, 79 villages in FRL 

to MWL, 88 villages in Revised FRL and 26 villages in Revised BWL, 38 villages in 

BWL (Survey Error), 11 Villages in Error found by Survey of India at FRL, 1 Village 

Error Found by Survey of India at BWL, 94 Villages in Rest 25% Land and 23 

villages by Order of High Court (922 Houses) have been passed. 



     
               

              

                

          

                

          

               

              

              

            

               

          

               

            

               

              

               

        

               

      

               

                  

       

 

             

       

           

 

 

 

Payment position of compensation :-
Till date an amount of Rs. 76228 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 22393 lacs 

as SRG, Rs. 24533 lacs as Rehabilitation Grant & Transportation Grant in old FRL. 

And an amount of Rs. 282.90 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 0.01 lacs as 

SRG, Rs. 29.04 lacs as RG & TG in TAPU. 

And an amount of Rs. 1033 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 375 lacs as RG 

& TG in Harsud ward No- 9, 12 & 13, 

And an amount of Rs. 3260 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 5.00 lacs as 

SRG, Rs1291 lacs as RG & TG in FRL to MWL & Back water, 

And an amount of Rs. 2100.21 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 654.55 lacs 

as SRG, Rs 173.32 lacs as RG & TG in Revised FRL, 

And an amount of Rs. 798.77 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 4.35 lacs as 

SRG, Rs 100.87 lacs as RG & TG in BWL. 

And an amount of Rs. 687.46 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 11.61 lacs as 

SRG, Rs. 102.14 lacs as RG & TG in BWL (46 villages). 

And an amount of Rs. 64.33 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 16.38 lacs as 

SRG, Rs. 3.81 lacs as RG & TG in FRL (Survey of India) 

And an amount of Rs. 110.06 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 24.38 lacs as 

RG & TG in BWL (Survey of India) 

And an amount of Rs. 367.60 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 235.77 lacs as 

SRG, Rs. In Rest 25% Land. 

And an amount of Rs. 611.33 lacs as compensatioin amount, Rs. 1.58 lacs as 

SRG, Rs, 269.56 lacs as RG & TG in By the order of Hon'ble High Court (922 

Houses) has already paid to the PAF's. 

For resettlement of project affected families 34 R&R sites have been selected 

and all 34 sites are fully developed. 

4973 plots allotted to project affected families at resettlement sites. 



 

   

 

  

 

     

     

     

      

   

    

 

               

             

               

    
 

   

 

   

 

       

     

 
   

      

        

    
 

                 

                 

               

       

      
             

          

             

  

               

            

               

                

               

         

               

     

            

              

   

 

 

Omkareshwar Project 

Affected Land:-

Agricultural land 

Abadi Land 

Forest Land 

Other Land 

-

-

-

-

3533.58 Hec. 

60.65 Hec. 

5277 Hec. 

1273 Hec.. 

-----------

Total 10144.23 Hec. 

In Omkareshwar Project 31 villages will be affected, out of this 3 villages will 

be such in which Govt. land will be affected. Land acquisition proceedings and 

rehabilitation has to take place in 27 villages at FRL, details of families are given 

below -

PARICULARS Total Affected 

Families 

Shifted Familes Balance 

Families 

Old FRL (14 Villages) 4640 3179 1461 

Revised FRL & BWL (17 

Villages) 
886 28 858 

TAPU (4 villages) 260 20 240 

Unviable Unit ( 3 villages) 174 0 174 

TOTAL 5960 3227 2733 

Award of all 27 villages in old FRL, 7 villages in TAPU, 13 villages in revised 

FRL and 20 villages in revised BWL, 8 village in Rest 25% Land have been passed 

and affected area is 3533.58 Hec. Of land has been acquired. Out of 5960 Project 

affected families. 3227 families have been resettled. 

Payment position of compensation :-
In this project 6543.19 lacs as compensation amount, 1592.34 lacs as SRG, 

2230.60 lacs as RG and TG in old FRL, 

And amount 502.68 lacs as compensation amount, 193.90 lacs as SRG, in 

Revised FRL, 

And an amount of Rs. 525.29 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 1.60 lacs as 

SRG, Rs 575.54 lacs as RG and TG in BWL, 

And an amount of Rs. 716.68 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 195.05 lacs as 

SRG, 137.05 lacs as RG & TG in TAPU have already been paid to the PAFs. 

And an amounts of Rs 132.13 lacs as compensation amount, Rs. 3.15 lacs as 

SRG, Rs. 81.11 lacs as RG in Unviable Unit. 

And an amount of Rs. 25.87 lacs as compensation amount Rs. 19.83 lacs as 

SRG in Rest 25% Land. 

For resettlement of project affected families 12 R&R sites have been selected 

and all 12 sites are developed. 1706 plots allotted to project affected families at 

resettlement site. 



   

 
                           

                

           

               

             

             

            

                  

          

 

 

       
 

             

 

              

             

         

         

  

 

                

           

          

  

 

              

            

              

       

 

              

    

 

            
 

            

              

           

 

               

             

 

 

 

 

Sardar Sarovar Project 

Sardar Sarovar Project is an Inter State Project in which four riparian States 

are involved & Madhya Pradesh is just one of them. The whole gamut of R&R is 

governed by the provisions of Narmada Water Disputes Tribunal; (NWDT) Award 

and R&R Policy of the State Govt. The coordinating Agency for these States is 

Narmada Control Authority (NCA) which is a statutory body having been constituted 

under NWDT Award and similarly, the R&R Sub-group is an institution established 

under Narmada Water Scheme. These institutions are empowered to take decision in 

regard to the process of R&R to be adopted by the States for the PAFs of SSP and 

such decisions taken by them have the legal force. 

Supreme Court Directions Dated 18.10.2000 for SSP 

Construction of the dam will continue as per the Award of the Tribunal. 

• Further raising of the height will be only pari passu with the implementation 

of the relief and rehabilitation and on the clearance by the Relief and 

Rehabilitation Sub-group. The Relief and Rehabilitation Sub-Group will give 

clearance of further construction after consulting the Grievance Redressal 

Authorities. 

• The permission to raise the dam height beyond 90 meters will be given by the 

Narmada Control Authority from time to time, after it obtains the above-

mentioned clearances from the Relief and Rehabilitation Sub-group and the 

Environment Sub-group. 

• If for any reason differences in implementation of the Award arise and the 

same cannot be resolved in the Review Committee, the committee may refer 

the same to the prime Minister whose decision, in respect there of shall be 

final and binding on all concerned. 

• Every endeavour shall be made to see that the project is completed as 

expeditiously as possible. 

Directives of Hon’ble Supreme Court dated 15.3.05 in WP(C) 328/2002 for SSP:-

• All the applicants who were both permanently and temporarily affected by 

submergence, by reason of raising of the height of the dam to the present 

height would be entitled to the benefit of the rehabilitation package. 

• Even where a major son belonging to PAF did not possess land separately he 

would be entitled to grant of a separate holding of 2 hect. land 



         

  
 

                

            

           

             

         

                

              

              

 
 

            

              

       

 

          
 

                

                 

              

           

             

         
 

          

                

            

                  

         

    

 

 

                

               

                 

              

               

                

             

   

 

          

             

          

         
 

                

                

Report of the Sardar Sarovar Project Relief and Rehabilitation 

Oversight group 

In the light of the observations of the Supreme Court in its order dated 17th 

April 2006, the Prime Minister constituted the Sardar Sarovar Project Relief & 

rehabilitation Oversight Group (OSG) under the Chairmanship of Shri V.K. Shunglu, 

former Controller and Auditor General of India with Prof. G.K. Chandha, former Vice 

Chancellor, Jawaharlal Nehru University and Dr. Jaiprakash Narayan, Convener, 

Loksatta as members. The mandate of the Group was "to verify the status of the 

rehabilitation in Madhya Pradesh of the families affected by the raising of the height 

of the Sardar Sarovar Dam from Elevation Level (EL) 110.64 mtrs to EL 121.92 

mtrs". 

The Oversight Group's report on the status of rehabilitation in Madhya 

Pradesh of the PAF was submitted to the Prime Minister through the Ministry of 

Water Resource on 3
rd 

July 2006 . 

Recommendations of the Report of Over Sight Group regarding SSP. 

4.11 (a) An action plan should be prepared for 37 sites classified as good. 

This plan should be based on 100 per cent survey of PAFs assigned to these sites and 

should spell out dates by which current habitation will be vacated and new sites 

occupied. Based on provision of services, health and education, electricity 

connections etc., NCA may monitor shifting of PAFs to resettlement sites. NCA 

would need to be considerably strengthened to do so. 

Compliance on the Recommendation of Over Sight Group- An Action 

plan for shifting of the PAFs on 37 Good R&R Sites was submitted to NCA on 

26/09/06. Distt. Administration has been given the responsibility of shifting of the 

PAFs and guidelines were given vide Orders dated 09 / 10 /06 and 11 / 10 / 06 

regarding constitution of Village Level Rehabilitation Committee and Distt. 

Level Rehabilitation Committees respectively. 

( b ) A programme of up-gradation of all sites classified as Average or Poor 

and of seven sites reserved for PAFs between Dam height 121.92 mtrs. and 138 mtrs 

needs to be drawn up. A connected issue relates to 4404 PAFs who were entitled to 

land for land, who opted for SRP and from amongst whom nearly 4190 have 

purchased land of their choice. Land purchases at places of their choice may well 

preclude many of them from setting at the R&R sites assigned to them. Increase in 

number of PAFs accepting cash instead of resettlement supports this and should be 

taken into account. 

Compliance -Proposal-The up gradation work for R&R Sites has already 

been completed. Out of 4528 PAFs eligible for Land allotment, 2902 PAFs have 

purchased 6109.36 Ha. of agricultural land against their 2032.808 Ha. 

submerged land as indicated in Table'B' . 

( c ) About 4751 claims were forwarded by GRA to NVDA for verification 

and settlement. While some of these have already been disposed of, the number is not 



              

            

 

            

               

   

 

                

                

               

     

 

          

               

             

 

                

              

               

            

           

            

 

          

            

 
             

            

   

 

              

       

 
           

              

            

              

           

     

 

        

very large. NVDA under the superintendence of GRA would therefore be required to 

dispose of all claims before arriving at a final list of PAFs. 

Compliance -Out of 4751 cases of GRA 4588 cases have been resolved. 

After this GRA MP ordered that all pending cases will be heard and disposed off 

by GRA. 

(d) Supreme Court had directed that major sons would also be entitled to land 

where the PAFs are entitled to land. NVDA should confirm to NCA that this exercise 

has been completed even in respect of major sons whose cases were rejected earlier in 

view of a different interpretation. 

Compliance -In compliance to the directives of Hon'ble Supreme Court 

dated 15
th 

March' 2005 all Major Sons of eligible PAFs were already included in 

the Action Taken Report. Therefore no Major Son was deprived of this benefit. 

(e) All functions in relation to SSP in M.P. are to date performed by NVDA. 

The District Administration has played at best a supportive role. Considering the kind 

of field work required and the time available it may be desirable for the district 

administration to be more directly involved in planning and implementation of the 

several actions required for securing compliance with NWDT award and Supreme 

Court directions. The modus vivendi is within the competence of GOMP. 

Compliance -To involve Distt. Administration in R&R of PAFs, directions 

have been issued vide NVDD's order dated 01 / 08 / 06. 

(f) GOMP should, within two months prepare a plan of action, assign mile 

stones, secure approval of R&R Sub-Group and commence action for resettlement of 

PAFs upto FRL. 

Compliance – The ATR from EL 121.92 m up to FRL 138.68 m was 

submitted to NCA & GRA on 25.3.08. 

(g) Monitoring to secure compliance should remain the responsibility of NCA. 

NCA would certainly need considerable support. The kind of support, which became 

available to OSG was clearly predicated on an extraordinary situation which required 

NSSO to achieve deadlines by diverting staff from other projects. Ministry of Water 

Resources needs to evolve mechanisms to provide adequate professional support to 

NCA to discharge its obligations. 

Compliance -It relates to Narmada Control Authority . 



         
 
                         

                

             

            

            

 

           

              

               

             

  

               

                

  

              

             

              

             

      

Present Status of R&R of Sardar Sarovar Project-

In Sardar Sarovar Project, the main target was to resettle the PAFs affected at 

dam height 121.92 m. The land acquisition awards of all 177 villages affected at this 

dam height have been passed. Out of 28795 affected families, 24421 families have 

been extended the benefit of rehabilitation package and the entitlement of 4374 

families has been rejected due to some or the other reasons. 

The provision of Special Rehabilitation Package has already been endorsed by 

Shunglu Committee. 4190 PAFs who were eligible for allotment of land at dam height 

EL 121.92 m., had opted SRP for their rehabilitation. Out of which 2696 PAFs have 

purchased agricultural land admeasuring 5914.394 ha. in lieu of their 1874.300 ha. of 

acquired land. 

All the PAFs at dam height of 121.92 m. have been extended R&R Package as 

per the norms of NWDT Award and R&R Policy of the State as indicated in Table 

‘A’. 

At dam height 138.68 m. (FRL) 37729 families are affected. Out of these 5555 

have been resettled in Gujarat and 32174 families have been resettled in Madhya 

Pradesh. Tehsil wise details of resettlement are given in table 'C' and 'D'. 

88 Relocation sites have been developed for the resettlement of oustees who 

opted for resettlement in Madhya Pradesh. 



 
              

 
  

 
 

 

  
  

  
 

   
  

  
 

 
  
 
  

 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
  

 

       

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
 

 
    

 

 
  

  
    

 

 

 
 

             
 

            

 
 

 
   

  
  

  
 

 

       
    

 

  
 

 

 
 

  
  

 

 
 

  
  

 

      
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
  

Tehsilwise Details of R&R of PAF's included in M.P. A.T.R. of EL. 121.92 M. 

Table 'A' 
S. 
No. 

Name of 
Tehsil No. 
of village 
affected 

Total No. of 
PAF upto 
138.68 m. 

Total 
No. of 
PAF 
upto El 
121.92 
m. 

No. of PAF 
Already 
Resetted 
in 
Gujarat 

No. of M.P. 
PAFs 
Resettled 
in M.P. 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
Alirajpur 

22 
2155 1925 1705 220 

2 
Kukshi 

37 
9732 7732 1403 6329 

3 
Barwani 

40 
8868 7159 2224 4935 

4 
Thikri 

27 
5801 2839 3 2836 

5 
Manawar 

22 
4036 1722 82 1640 

6 
Dharampuri 

19 
7150 2895 0 2895 

7 
Kasrawad 

10 
362 149 0 149 

Grand Total 
177 villages 

38104 24421 5417 19004 

Details of Land Purchased by PAFs from SRP upto Dam Height 121.92 m. 

Table 'B' 

S. 
No. Name of Tehsil 

No. of 
LFL PAFs 
Opted for 
SRP. 

No. of LFL PAFs purchased agricultural land 
as per their entitlement. 

No. of 
PAFs 

Land 
Acquried 
from PAF 
(in Ha.) 

Land 
Purchased 
by PAF 
(in Ha.) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Alirajpur 69 52 16.410 105.463 

2 Kukshi 1774 1268 976.930 2902.190 

3 Barwani 1639 795 639.782 1715.617 

4 Thikri 210 163 62.242 341.300 

5 Manawar 444 373 168.052 758.230 

6 Dharampuri 46 42 10.201 85.594 

7 Kasrawad 8 3 0.683 6.000 

Total:- 4190 2696 1874.300 5914-394 



           
 

                                                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

   
    

 

    
   

 

      

 
 

    
 

   

          
          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

Status of R&R of PAF's Affected upto Dam height frl 138.68m. 

Table-'C' 

S.No. Name of 
Tehil 

Net No. of 
PAFs to be 
rehabilitated. 

No. of PAFs resettled 
upto 138.68 m. 

Balance to be resettled Remarks 

In 
Guj. 

In MP Total In 
Guj. 

In MP Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 Alirajpur 2186 1794 392 2186 0 0 0 

2 Kukshi 9615 1383 8232 9615 0 0 0 

3 Barwani 8566 2292 6274 8566 0 0 0 

4 Thikri 5780 4 5776 5780 0 0 0 

5 Manawar 4067 82 3985 4067 0 0 0 

6 Dharampuri 6958 0 6958 6958 0 0 0 

7 Kasrawad 532 0 532 532 0 0 0 

8 Maheshwar 25 0 25 25 0 0 0 
Total 37729 5555 32174 37729 0 0 0 



 

               

 

  

 
 

 

  

 

   

 

 

  

       

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  
                  

                  

                   

                  

                  

                  
                  

                  
                  

Status of R&R of PAFs Affected Upto Dam height 138.68 m. FRL (MP to MP) 

Table 'D' 

S 

No 

Name of 

Tehsil 

Total no. of 

PAFs 

rehabilitated 

in MP 

Entitlement of PAFs Package Extended Balance Remarks 

Land for 

Land & 

House plot 

Only 

House 

Plot 

Only 

cash 

Total Opted for 

SRP 

Did not 

opt SRP 

(Allotted 

land) 

House 

Plots 

Allotted 

Cash 

in lieu 

of 

H.P. 

Only 

cash 

Total No. 

of PAFs to 

whom 

package 

extended. 

Land 

for 

Land 

& 

House 

plot 

Only 

House 

Plot 

Only 

cash 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
1 Alirajpur 392 98 176 118 392 69 29 102 74 118 392 0 0 0 0 

2 Kukshi 8232 1897 5375 960 8232 1846 51 4771 604 960 8232 0 0 0 0 

3 Barwani 6274 1761 3636 877 6274 1646 115 3944 - 308 877 6274 0 0 0 0 

4 Thikri 5776 231 5545 0 5776 224 7 4591 954 0 5776 0 0 0 0 

5 Manawar 3985 483 3488 14 3985 483 0 2465 1023 14 3985 0 0 0 0 

6 Dharampuri 6958 50 6908 0 6958 50 0 5133 1775 0 6958 0 0 0 0 
7 Kasrawad 532 8 524 0 532 8 0 524 0 0 532 0 0 0 0 

8 Maheshwar 25 0 25 0 25 0 0 25 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 
Total 32174 4528 25677 1969 32174 4326 202 21555 4122 1969 32174 0 0 0 0 



   

 
        

     

 

       

 

  

      

      

         

   

    
 

 

     
 

               

                 

                

                  

               

                   

            

                

             

 

MAN PROJECT 

Dam Site at Village Jeerabad, Tehsil Gandhwani, Distt.Dhar 

Full reservoir level- 297.65 M 

Submergence affected villages- 17 

Affected Land:-

* Private land - 803.661 Ha. 

* Revenue Land - 381.407 Ha. 

* Forest Land - 4.393 Ha. 

-----------

Total 1189.461 Ha. 

Updated information regarding Man Project:-

Man is a completed project in which 993 families (including major sons) of 17 villages 

have been affected at FRL 297.65 m. The land acquisition awards of all 17 villages have 

been passed. Total amount of Rs.401.36 lacs as land acquisition award has been paid to 

the PAFs. The PAFs have been resettled in 4 developed R&R sites. 239 PAFs have been 

allotted residential plot, rest have opted for grants in lieu of residential plot and are 

settling at the place of their own choice. Out of 448 PAFs entitle for land for land, 62 

have been allotted agricultural land and balance families are opted for special 

rehabilitation package in lieu of land. These 339 PAF have taken the amount of Rs. 

615.67 lacs as special rehabilitation grant and have purchased 596.964 has. of agricultural 

land. 

http:Rs.401.36
http:level-297.65


   
  

        

     

    

 

  

      

      

      

   

    

 
 

     

 

               

                

                

               
 

 

   

  
        

      

     

 

  

 

     

      

    

   

    

 

      
 

                  

                 

               

              

              

                 

  

-----------

-----------

JOBAT PROJECT 

Dam site- Village Waskal Tehsil Alirajpur, Distt. Jhabua 

Full reservoir level- 260.17 M 

Submergence affected villages- 13 

Affected Land:-

* Agricultural land - 798.49 Ha. 

* Forest Land - 388.38 Ha. 

* Other Land - 123.22 Ha. 

Total 1310.09 Ha. 

Updated information regarding Jobat Project:-

In Jobat project 2019 families (including major sons) of 13 villages are affected at 

FRL 260.17 m. The rehabilitation of all 2019 affected families have been completed. The 

land acquisition awards of all 13 villages have been passed and Rs. 1017.82 lacs have been 

paid as compensation to the PAFs. The affected families are resettled in 2 R&R sites. 

UPPER BEDA 

Dam site- Vill. Nemmit, Tehsil Jhirniya, Distt. Khargone 

Full reservoir level- 317 M 

Submergence affected villages - 14 

Affected Land:-

Private land - 1037.570 Hec. 

Govt. Land - 206.780 Hec. 

Forest Land _ 14.240cHec 

Total 1258.590 Hec. 

Updated information regarding Upper Beda Project:-

In Upper Beda Project 14 villages have been affected at FRL 317 m. Out of this 13 

villages will be affected partially and 1 village will be fully submerged. The R&R plan of 

this project have been already prepared.16 land acquisition cases of 14 villages have to be 

passed, out of this 14 land acquisition cases have already been passed. 

In Uperbeda Project 1497 Project affected families are there. Out of which 452 

families have been given full benefits of R & R and 98 families have been given partial 

benefits. 

http:prepared.16
http:level-260.17


   

  
          

    

      

      

 

  

 

     

      

 

   

    

 

             

          

               

        

               

               

     
 

 

            

              

            

              

                  

                 

  

 
              

        

 

                

            

            

 

 

 

-----------

LOWER GOI PROJECT 

Dam site- Between Vill. Uttar Panchpula and Dakshin Panchpula, Tehsil 

adn Dist. Barwani 

Full reservoir level- 300 M 

Submergence affected villages – 9 

Affected Land:-

Private land - 866.562 Hec. 

Govt. Land - 552.796 Hec. 

Total 1419.358 Hec. 

First Stage - Land acquisition award in two villages (Uttar Panchpula and Dakshin 

Panchpula) have been passed and compensation has been paid. 

Second Stage – Section 4, Section 6 and Section 9 notification in 9 villages are 

complete. Process of award preparation is in progress. 

The R&R plan of Lower Goi in Barwani District is approved by Govt. of 

India, Ministry of Tribal Affairs. This Project will provide irrigation to the tune of 

13760 Hec. in the District. 

Conclusions- The R&R Plans of Upper Narmada in Mandla District, Halon in 

Dindori District are approval by Govt. of India. The R&R Plan of Hoshangabad, Handia, 

Boras, Rosara, Basaniya, Atariya & Raghapur are in planning stage. Narmada Valley 

Development Authority is committed to rehabilitate the PAFs and extend them all their due 

rights and privileges as per the provisions of the Policy in all the other projects and as per 

NWDT Award in case of SSP. Continuous monitoring and all out efforts are being made in 

this regard. 

Net Planning :- By way of net planning 580 PAFs are benefited under different 

schemes and are funded for Rs. 84.65 lacs. 

Rojgar Mela :- Nvda has organized 10 special job fairs with a view to provide 

employment to educated youths belonging to families displaced due to different projects. 

6633 youths were benefited by offering employments by different private firms. 


